
Southampton Bargate Street 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1610 1720 1810 1910 2110
Bitterne Lances Hill 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1411 1511 1627 1742 1826 1924 2121

Thornhil Park Post Office 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1417 1517 1633 1748 1831 1928 2125
Hedge End Superstores 0602 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1427 1527 1644 1759 1841 1935 2131

Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 0607 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1435 1535 1652 1807 1848 1941 2136
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0612 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1441 1541 1659 1813 1853 1946 2141

Botley School 0619 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1451 1551 1709 1823 1901 1952 2147
Boorley Green Pear Tree Inn 0623 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1455 1555 1713 1827 1905 1955 2150

Horton Heath Crossroads 0627 0715 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1500 1600 1719 1832 1909 1959 2154
Fair Oak Square 0630 0727 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1507 1605 1725 1837 1913 2002 2157

Eastleigh Bus Station 0640 0755 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1520 1620 1740 1850 1925 2010 2205

SOUTHAMPTON  |  HEDGE END  |  BOTLEY  |  BOORLEY PARK  |  EASTLEIGHMondays to Fridays 
except  Public Holidays

operates as Bluestar 2 via Stoke Park Road 
and continues to Southampton, starts at 
Maddoxford Lane at 0710

Southampton Bargate Street 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1910 2110
Bitterne Lances Hill 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1924 2121

Thornhil Park Post Office 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1715 1815 1928 2125
Hedge End Superstores 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1725 1825 1935 2131

Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1732 1832 1941 2136
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1738 1838 1946 2141

Botley School 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1746 1846 1952 2147
Boorley Green Pear Tree Inn 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1750 1850 1955 2150

Horton Heath Crossroads 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1755 1855 1959 2154
Fair Oak Square 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1800 1900 2002 2157

Eastleigh Bus Station 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1810 1910 2010 2205

SOUTHAMPTON  |  HEDGE END  |  BOTLEY  |  BOORLEY PARK  |  EASTLEIGHSaturdays 
& Good Friday

Southampton Bargate Street 0940 1100 1320 1440 1600 1720
Bitterne Lances Hill 0955 1115 1335 1455 1615 1735

Thornhil Park Post Office 1000 1120 1340 1500 1620 1740
Hedge End Superstores 1009 1129 1349 1509 1629 1749

Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 1015 1135 1355 1515 1635 1755
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 1021 1141 1401 1521 1641 1801

Botley School 1028 1148 1408 1528 1648 1808
Boorley Green Pear Tree Inn 1032 1152 1412 1532 1652 1812

Horton Heath Crossroads 1036 1156 1416 1536 1656 1816
Fair Oak Square 1040 1200 1420 1540 1700 1820

Eastleigh Bus Station 1050 1210 1430 1550 1710 1830

SOUTHAMPTON  |  HEDGE END  |  BOTLEY  |  BOORLEY PARK  |  EASTLEIGHSundays 
&  Public Holidays

this journey is financially 
supported by Eastleigh 
Borough Council

this journey is financially 
supported by Eastleigh 
Borough Council

from 7 April 2019



sch hols hols
Eastleigh Bus Station 0615 0650 0705 0835 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1430 1530 1630 1750 1910

Fair Oak Square 0629 0704 0719 0853 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1447 1546 1648 1808 1919
Horton Heath Crossroads 0632 0707 0722 0857 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1451 1550 1652 1812 1923

Boorley Green Pear Tree Inn 0636 0711 0726 0903 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1456 1555 1658 1817
Botley School 0641 0716 0730 0908 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1502 1600 1704 1822

Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0646 0722 0735 0913 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1507 1605 1709 1827
Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 0653 0729 0742 0920 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1514 1612 1717 1834

Hedge End Superstores 0700 0737 0749 0927 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1522 1619 1727 1842
Thornhill Park Post Office 0709 0747 0758 0937 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1532 1628 1737 1851

Bitterne shops 0715 0755 0804 0943 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1538 1634 1745 1857
Southampton Bargate Street 0735 0820 0820 1000 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1555 1650 1805 1910

EASTLEIGH  |  BOORLEY PARK  |  BOTLEY  |  HEDGE END  |  SOUTHAMPTONMondays to Fridays 
except  Public Holidays

Eastleigh Bus Station 0705 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725
Fair Oak Square 0718 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741

Horton Heath Crossroads 0722 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745
Boorley Green Pear Tree Inn 0726 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750

Botley School 0730 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0735 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800

Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 0742 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807
Hedge End Superstores 0749 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814

Thornhill Park Post Office 0758 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823
Bitterne shops 0804 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829

Southampton Bargate Street 0820 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845

EASTLEIGH  |  BOORLEY PARK  |  BOTLEY  |  HEDGE END  |  SOUTHAMPTONSaturdays 
& Good Friday

Eastleigh Bus Station 0820 0940 1100 1220 1440 1600
Fair Oak Square 0833 0953 1113 1233 1453 1613

Horton Heath Crossroads 0837 0957 1117 1237 1457 1617
Boorley Green Pear Tree Inn 0840 1000 1120 1240 1500 1620

Botley School 0844 1004 1124 1244 1504 1624
Oaklands Estate Sovereign Drive 0848 1008 1128 1248 1508 1628

Hedge End Freegrounds Ave 0854 1014 1134 1254 1514 1634
Hedge End Superstores 0901 1021 1141 1301 1521 1641

Thornhill Park Post Office 0909 1029 1149 1309 1529 1649
Bitterne shops 0914 1034 1154 1314 1534 1654

Southampton Bargate Street 0930 1050 1210 1330 1550 1710

EASTLEIGH  |  BOORLEY PARK  |  BOTLEY  |  HEDGE END  |  SOUTHAMPTONSundays 
&  Public Holidays

these journeys operate via Bath Road

continues to 
Maddoxford Lane

sch schooldays only

hols school holidays only

from 7 April 2019




